CANADA (Class Action)
SUPERIOR COURT

PROVINCE OF QUEBEC

DISTRICT OF MONTREAL

N° : 500-06-000870-176 PHILIPPE COHEN

Notice to :

And:

#11635541

Applicant

-VS-

AMEX BANK OF CANADA & ALS.

Defendants

ANSWER TO THE SUMMONS

(Art. 147 C.C.P.)

Me Joey Zukran

LPC AVOCAT INC.

5800 Cavendish Boulevard, suite 411
Montréal, Québec (H4W 2T5)
jzukran@Ipclex.com

Attorneys for Applicant Philippe Cohen

Me Eric Préfontaine / Me Jessica Harding
OSLER, HOSKIN HARCOURT LLP

1000 de la Gauchetiére Street West, suite 2100
Montréal, Québec H3B 4W5
eprefontaine@osler.com / jharding@osler.com

Attorneys for Defendants Bank of Canada and The Toronto-Dominion
Bank




And:

And:

And:

"

Me Stéphane Pitre / Me Robert Charbonneau
BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP

1000, de la Gauchetiére Ouest, Bureau 900
Montréal, Québec H3B 5H4

spitre@blg.com / rcharbonneau@blg.com

Attorneys for Defendant JPMorgan Chase Bank

Me Eric Christian Lefebvre
NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA
1 Place Ville Marie, suite2500

Montréal, Québec H3B 1R1
eric.lefebvre@nortonrosefulbright.com

Attorneys for Defendant Royal Bank of Canada

Me William McNamara / Me Genevieve Bertrand
TORYS LAW FIRM LLP

1 Place Ville-Marie, suite 2880

Montréal, Québec H3B 4R4
wmcnamara@torys.com / gbertrand@torys.com

Attorneys for Defendant Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce

We hereby answer to the summons on behalf of Defendant BANQUE DE
MONTREAL under reserve of all legal objections, and advise Applicant that it intends
to contest the demand and intends to establish a case protocol with the Applicant.

COORDINATES OF DEFENDANT BANQUE DE MONTREAL :

Banque de Montréal
119 St-Jacques Street
Montréal, Québec
H2Y 1L6

Phone: 514-877-7373

#11635541
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COORDINATES OF ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT BANQUE DE MONTREAL:

Me Yves Martineau / Me Matthew Angelus
STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP

1155 René-Lévesque Boulevard West, 415t floor
Montréal, Québec H3B 3V2

Phone: (514) 397-3380
ymartineau@stikeman.com

Phone: (514) 397-3287
mangelus@stikeman.com

Montréal, July 10, 2017

SAheman EYA LLS
STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP
Attorneys for Defendant

Banque de Montréal

Me Yves Martineau / Me Matthew Angelus
1155 René-Lévesque Boulevard West

41st floor

Montréal, Québec H3B 3V2

Phone: (514) 397-3380
ymartineau@stikeman.com

Phone: (514) 397-3287
mangelus@stikeman.com

#11635541




